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(R5) 16:10 REDCAR, 1m 2f 1y

1(9) m 8205-10 BIG COUNTRY (IRE) 65 D
[ b g High Chaparral - Mount Eliza

2 (12) . 6/117-1 LEADER'S LEGACY (UsA) 26
b g War Front - Bauble Queen

3 (10) /”l 437-645 VIA VIA (IRE) 14
iy A\ b h Lope De Vega - Atalina

4 (8) 5 &?50390-1 RESTORER 17D

gr g Mastercraftsman - Moon Empress
L

pa
*
® 57001-8 SIR CHAUVELIN 58 (37J)
6 (11) &* 121000- BRIARDALE (IRE) 240 CD
y ) b g Arcano - Marine City
.-‘ﬁ‘??

b g Authorized - Jabbara

5050-68 SPEED COMPANY (IRE) 17D
b g Fast Company - Trentini

7(3)

8 (2) F*i“\* 2/11-394 WHAT'S THE STORY 23
b ¢ Harbour Watch - Spring Fashion

9(7) | "' 555-013 TITUS 10D
LPE) b g Dansili - Mirror Lake

10 (4) _-'!ﬂ' 73-2041 ABAREEQ 11D

ch g Haatef - Hafawa

11 (1) E 53138-1 SENIORITY 25

ch g Dubawi - Anna Palariva

12 (6) .33 57-7623 INDIAN CHIEF (IRE) 18 D
b g Montjeu - Buck Aspen

13 (5) *** & 2907-U0 NICHOLAST 16
'* * b g Rail Link - Thorntoun Piccolo

event at Newmarket last time.

Top Tip: ABAREEQ (10)
Watch out for: LEADER'S LEGACY (2)

Racing Uk Zetland Gold Cup Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

510-0

49-13

69-12

69-11

69-8

69-6

59-5h

49-4

49-3

59-2

49-2h1

89-0

68-11

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

S De Sousa
M Appleby

P Cosgrave
S bin Suroor

D Allan
J Tate

Ben Curtis
lan Williams

D Tudhope
J S Goldie

Kevin Stott
J D Bethell

Jason Hart
J J Quinn

Connor Beasley
K Dalgleish

Ger O'Neill (5)
D Carroll

J Fanning
M Johnston

Non Runner
W J Haggas

P Mulrennan

Rebecca Bastiman

Barry McHugh
J S Goldie

ATR VERDICT: Leader's Legacy made light of an 11-month absence to win nicely at
Wolverhampton and is worth a try at this trip, while Restorer was another to make a successful

reappearance when landing the spoils at Chester last time. What's The Story stayed on well in the
closing stages over a mile at Wetherby so could flourish with the extra two furlongs here, but
ABAREEQ looks the one to beat after meeting trouble in running but still blitzing his rivals in a decent
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