

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 16:10 REDCAR, 1m 2f 1y

Racing Uk Zetland Gold Cup Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (9)		8205-10	<b>BIG COUNTRY</b> (IRE) 65 D b g High Chaparral - Mount Eliza	5 10 - 0	S De Sousa M Appleby	103
2 (12)	A.	6/117-1	<b>LEADER'S LEGACY</b> (USA) 26 b g War Front - Bauble Queen	4 9 - 13	P Cosgrave S bin Suroor	102
3 (10)		437-645	<b>VIA VIA</b> (IRE) 14 b h Lope De Vega - Atalina	6 9 - 12	D Allan J Tate	101
4 (8)	*	50390-1	<b>RESTORER</b> 17 D gr g Mastercraftsman - Moon Empress	69-11	Ben Curtis Ian Williams	100
5 (13)		27001-8	<b>SIR CHAUVELIN</b> 58 (37J) b g Authorized - Jabbara	69-8	D Tudhope J S Goldie	97
6 (11)		121000-	<b>BRIARDALE</b> (IRE) 240 CD b g Arcano - Marine City	69-6	Kevin Stott J D Bethell	95
7 (3)		5050-68	<b>SPEED COMPANY</b> (IRE) 17 D b g Fast Company - Trentini	5 9 - 5h	Jason Hart J J Quinn	94
8 (2)	*** ***	2/11-394	WHAT'S THE STORY 23 b c Harbour Watch - Spring Fashion	49-4	Connor Beasley K Dalgleish	93
9 (7)		555-013	<b>TITUS</b> 10 D b g Dansili - Mirror Lake	49-3	Ger O'Neill (5) D Carroll	92
10 (4)		73-2041	ABAREEQ 11 D ch g Haatef - Hafawa	59-2	J Fanning M Johnston	91
11 (1)		53138-1	<b>SENIORITY</b> 25 ch g Dubawi - Anna Palariva	4 9 - 2h1	Non Runner W J Haggas	91
12 (6)		57-7623	<b>INDIAN CHIEF</b> (IRE) 18 D b g Montjeu - Buck Aspen	89-0	P Mulrennan Rebecca Bastiman	89
13 (5)	*** ***	2907-U0	NICHOLAS T 16 b g Rail Link - Thorntoun Piccolo	68-11	Barry McHugh J S Goldie	86

ATR VERDICT: Leader's Legacy made light of an 11-month absence to win nicely at Wolverhampton and is worth a try at this trip, while Restorer was another to make a successful reappearance when landing the spoils at Chester last time. What's The Story stayed on well in the closing stages over a mile at Wetherby so could flourish with the extra two furlongs here, but ABAREEQ looks the one to beat after meeting trouble in running but still blitzing his rivals in a decent event at Newmarket last time.

**Top Tip:** ABAREEQ (10)

Watch out for: LEADER'S LEGACY (2)





## AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



